



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Our team cares about each one of our guests' special dietary needs. The Allergen Information consists of lists that include all items that are known to contain ingredients that might cause a reaction in individuals with MSG, Seafood, Dairy, Egg, Nut, Protein (PKU), Soy Allergies or Gluten Intolerance, and are meant to help our guests with food allergies, make informed menu selections.

Since on occasion we receive products that have been substituted for our regular items and because food items may come in contact with other food products during preparation and cooking, we are unable to guarantee items completely free of allergens.

It is strongly encouraged that you discuss any dietary needs with one of our managers.

MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE

Items that include MSG:

- All Purpose Rub
- Salad Croutons
- Ranch Dressing
- Chipotle Ranch Dressing
- Sweet Vinaigrette Dressing
- Southwest Chicken Salad
- Smoked Chicken & Goat Cheese Salad
- Roasted Garlic Butter
- All Purpose Rub Rim (Bloody Mary)
- Bacon Salt Rim (Jack's Smokin' Mary)

Items seasoned with All Purpose Rub (upon request may be ordered without seasoning):

- Grilled Salmon
- Ruby Red Trout
- Arkansas Topper
- Barbecue Chicken Breast

SEAFOOD ALLERGY

Our seafood items are cooked on the same grill as our other grill items. **Please let us know if you have a seafood allergy and are ordering a grill item;** we will then take proper procedures to help prevent cross contamination. Items that include anchovies or Worcestershire sauce (made with anchovies):

- House Bloody Mary
- Remoulade Sauce
- Bleu Cheese Dressing
- Creamy Italian Dressing

DAIRY ALLERGY

Items that contain dairy products:

- Cheesy Corn Bake
- Cheesy Potato Bake
- Crème Brulee
- Carrot Cake
- Triple Chocolate Brownie
- Vanilla Ice Cream
- Onion Rings
- Fried Mushrooms
- Smoked Salmon Dip
- Salad Croutons
- Remoulade Sauce
- Chipotle Ranch Dressing
- Bleu Cheese Dressing
- Ranch Dressing
- Horseradish Sauce
- Kid's Grilled Cheese & Ham
- Kid's Grilled Cheese

Items that can be ordered without dairy products, upon request:

- Loaded Baked Potato (order without cheese, sour cream, & butter)
- Barbecue Baked Potato (order without cheese, sour cream, & butter)
- Broccoli (order without garlic butter and parmesan cheese)
- Vegetable Kabob (order without herb butter)
- Barbecue Shrimp (order without barbecue butter)
- Grilled Shrimp (order without lemon butter)
- All Steaks (order without herb butter)
- All Salmon (order without lemon butter)
- Ruby Red Trout (order without lemon butter)

(continued on back)

DAIRY ALLERGY (continued)

Items that can be ordered without cheese, upon request:

- Chicken & White Bean Chili
- Spinach Salad
- Southwest Chicken Salad
- Smoked Chicken & Goat Cheese Salad
- Arkansas Topper
- Big Pig Sandwich
- Chipotle Chicken Club Sandwich
- Grilled French Dip

Items that can be ordered without herb or lemon butter, upon request:

- Vegetable Kabob
- All Steaks
- All Salmon
- Ruby Red Trout
- Grilled Shrimp

EGG ALLERGY

Items that contain egg or egg yolk:

- Potato Salad
- Creamy Coleslaw
- Gluten-Free Bun
- Crème Brulee
- Carrot Cake
- Triple Chocolate Brownie
- Smoked Salmon Dip
- Remoulade Sauce
- Ranch Dressing
- Honey Mustard Dressing
- Chipotle Ranch Sauce
- Horseradish Sauce
- Bleu Cheese Dressing

NUT ALLERGY

Items that contain nuts, nut oil, sesame seeds or sesame oil:

- Carrot Cake (pecans)
- Fudge Nut Brownies (walnuts)
- Peanut Butter Cookies (peanut butter)
- Sesame Bun
- Carr Crackers (produced near sesame seed)

Items that can be ordered without pecans, upon request:

- Spinach Salad
- Grilled Salmon Salad
- Smoked Chicken & Goat Cheese Salad

PROTEIN (PKU) ALLERGY

Items that contain some form of protein:

- All Meats, Poultry, and Seafood
- All items under DAIRY/EGG Allergy
- All Desserts, Cookies and Brownies
- All Crackers (Saltines, Carr & Club)
- All Soups
- All Buns and Breads
- Hickory Pit Beans
- Potato Salad

Items that can be ordered without items containing PKU, upon request:

- Spinach Salad (order without pecans and cheese)
- Vegetable Kabob (order without herb butter)

SOY ALLERGY

Items that contain soybean oil or are fried in soybean oil:

- Kid's Breaded Chicken Tenders
- French Fries
- Onion Rings
- Fried Mushrooms
- Burnt End Stew
- All Buns and Breads
- Tortilla Strips
- Club Crackers
- Saltine Crackers

Items that contain soy products, such as soy lecithin or hydrolyzed soy protein:

- Cheesy Corn Bake
- Cheesy Potato Bake
- Potato Salad
- Creamy Coleslaw
- Fire-Kissed Chicken Wings
- Smoked Salmon Dip
- Ranch Dressing
- Honey Mustard Dressing
- Bleu Cheese Dressing
- Au Jus
- Chipotle Ranch Dressing
- Remoulade Sauce
- Horseradish Sauce
- Southwest Barbecue Sauce
- Sweet Glaze (Jack's Barbecue Trout)
- Bacon Salt Rim (Jack's Smokin' Mary)

GLUTEN INTOLERANCE

Gluten-free buns are available upon request.

Items that contain some form of grains:

- Buns and Breads
- Smoked Jalapeno Cheddar Cornbread
- Fire-Kissed Chicken Wings
- Onion Rings
- Fried Mushrooms
- Kid's Breaded Chicken Tenders
- Chicken and Sausage Gumbo
- Burnt End Stew
- French Fries (possibly breaded items have been fried in or near same fryer).
- Salad Croutons
- All Crackers (Saltines, Club & Carr)
- Au Jus
- Bacon Salt Rim (Jack's Smokin' Mary)
- Triple Chocolate Brownie
- Carrot Cake
- Fudge Nut Brownies
- All Cookies

All our barbecue sauces are gluten-free.